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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the competency based curriculum package with syllabus, student manuals, teachers guide, multimedia packages, etc. has been developed as specified under the National Vocational Education Qualification Framework (NVEQF);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is lack of trained teachers and accredited Skill Knowledge Providers (SKP) to impart vocational education in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the status of the training package to be provided in teaching techniques for full-time and contract teachers?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a)&(b): Under the scheme of "Vocationalisation of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education" competency based curricula, student workbooks and teachers' handbooks have been developed for job roles aligned to National Occupation Standards as specified under NVEQF for level 1-4 in IT-ITes, Automobile, Security and Retail sectors and for level 1 &2 in Healthcare, Beauty &
Wellness and Physical Education & Sports Sectors. E-learning material for generic skills in IT-ITes and Healthcare sectors has also been developed.

(c)&(d): As per the revised Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Vocationalisation of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education , vocational courses are to be conducted with the help of Teachers/Skill Trainers with such qualification and experience as laid down by Pandit Sunderlal Sharma Central Institute of Vocational Education (PSSCIVE ). For training teachers on pedagogical and vocational skills, Induction and in-service teacher training programmes are being organised by the States and the PSSCIVE, Bhopal.
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